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EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT F I I E
OFFICE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY POLICY
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20502
' Seny 3l aq
May 27, 1997 ; o7 7

OSTP FOIA CASE NO. 97-13

Samuel M. Sherman

President

Independent-International Pictures Corp.

400 Perrine Road =
Old Bridge, NJ 08857

Dear Mr. Sherman:

I have reviewed your April 22, 1997 letter to the Office of Science and Technology Policy
(OSTP) appealing our no records response to your March 18, 1997 letter (FOIA Case

No. 97-08) under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552. I have
determiqed that OSTP’s response to you was mistaken. I have enclosed documents received in
this office from January 1995 to present.

If you are not satisfied with the results of your appeal, you have the right to seek judicial review
of this determination under 5 U.S.C. § 552 (a) (4).

Sincerely,

a MOSEI

Deputy Director for Management and
General Counsel



Independent-international Pictures Corp.

400 Perrine Road, Old Bridge, New Jersey 08857
Phone: (908) 727-8500 FAX: (908) 727-8881

April 22, 1997

—

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

OFFICE OF SCEIENCE AND

TECHNOLOGY POLICY

Washington, DC 20502 FOIA APPEAL

97 APR 28 A0 48

As per the attached letter to me by BGFE Ann Ferguson, please consider
this letter as an appeal of your no records response.

The reason for this appeal follows:

1- Some time back under FOIA I was sent an extensive file of correspondence TO
your agency regarding the UFO subject.

2- Since about 2 years there must be a voluminous file of correspondence TO your
agency. I would appreciate a 1ist of that material for us to decide which to order.

3- Since this office has clear and documented proof from the Department of Defense
agencies that High Technology Spacecraft (NEV- non earth vehicles)have interfaced
with our military - your department must be studying this technology to report to
President Clinton. It would be a severe omission not to have you studying this
phenomena.

4- Since this company is pro-government and pro-military in its media projects,
produced in the public interest, we should be given materials to present/show,
to show our government in a good light.

5- Since by information and belief, the Clinton administration wishes to start
informing the American public on this subject, we offer a friendly medium through
which to present this information.

6- Since a large part of the media is hostile to President Clinton (we are not)
and on the UFO subject attacks our military, we offer a good resource through
which to present information.

7- Since our docu-drama feature film "BEYOND THIS EARTH" is being finished now
and is going to major buyers, so that at least 100 Million people will see it-
we should be given serious consideration for assistance in this production.
Thank you for considering our request.

Ve iy yours,

Samuel M. Sherman, president
SMS:ej



EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

OFFICE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY POLICY
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20502

April 18, 1997

—

OSTP FOIA 97-08

Dear Mr. Sherman:

This is in response to your request, received in this office on March 20, 1997 under the
Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552. Your March 18, 1997 request tothe Office of
Science and Technology Policy (OSTP) sought records pertaining to any documents, visual
materials and related information, etc. regarding sightings of anomalous aerial objects,

unconventional aerial vehicles, unknown submerged objects and extraterrestrial intelligence on
and above the planet.

Since your last request, FOIA 96-23 dated October 23, 1996, we were unable to locate any
records responsive to your request. If you consider this to be a denial of your request, appeals
may be made in writing within 30 days of receipt of this letter. Both the letter and the
envelope should be clearly marked "Freedom of Information Act Appeal." Determinations of
administrative appeals are required within 20 working days.

Sincerely,
Goslhoip Do Toigehoo

Barbara Ann Ferguso
Assistant Director for Budget and Administration

Samuel M. Sherman

President

Independent International Pictures Corp.
400 Perrine Road

Old Bridge, NJ 08857



